# Windsor Locks Board of Education Special Meeting

March 26, 2020 - 4:00 p.m.

## **Zoom Video Meeting Due to COVID-19**

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/993955121?pwd=ay84S2IJSzY3RTR5TmILT3ZRbC82Zz09

Meeting ID: 993 955 121 Password: 890252

### **Agenda**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Public Audience (Only on Agenda Items)

In accordance with BOE Policy 9020 - The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) recognizes that communication is a continuous two-way process. The Board believes that it is important to keep the public informed about educational programs, and, in turn, that the community should have the opportunity to provide input.

V. COVID-19 Update, Discussion & Status

### A. District Update

- Superintendent of Schools
- Assistant Superintendent of Schools
- Human Resource Director
- Business Manager
- Information Technology Director
- Facilities Manager

### **B. School Updates**

- North Street School
- South Elementary School
- Windsor Locks Middle School
- Pine Meadow Academy
- Windsor Locks High School
- RISE Transition Academy
- VI. Adjourn to Executive Session: To adjourn the meeting to Executive Session as permitted by Connecticut General Statutes Section 1-225(a) for the following purposes as allowed by Section 1-200(6), that is:
  - A. Union Personnel Discussions During COVID-19 Closure

That attendance in the Executive Session shall be limited to:

- BOE Members
- Superintendent
- Assistant Superintendent
- Human Resource Director
- Business Manager
- VII. Adjourn to Regular Meeting
- VIII. Action on Executive Session
- IX. Public Audience (General)

In accordance with BOE Policy 9020 - The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) recognizes that communication is a continuous two-way process. The Board believes that it is important to keep the public informed about educational programs, and, in turn, that the community should have the opportunity to provide input.

X. Adjourn

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst, Superintendent of Schools

C: Town Clerk: Please Post